PRINTED: 03/24/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
		34G236	B. WING			03/:	24/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E VALLEY HOME			15	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 619 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE FILMINGTON, NC 28412		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	W 0	000			
W 189	completed on Marc #NC00175479. No complaint. However result of the recertif	PROGRAM	W 1	89			
	initial and continuin	ovide each employee with g training that enables the rm his or her duties effectively, petently.					
	Based on observatinterviews, the facil were sufficiently traefficiently. This affection	s not met as evidenced by: tions, record review and ity failed to ensure all staff ined to perform their duties ected all the clients residing in \$43, \$44, \$45 and \$46\$). The					
	from 3:15pm to 6:4 observed to repeate phones to text and/	fons in the home on 3/23/21 5pm, Staff E and Staff F were edly use their personal cell for make and receive phone se of clients during leisure time, and dining.					
	Phone Usage (date should be no perso from 6am - 9pmL	of the facility's policy, Cell ed 2/10/21) revealed "There anal cell usage on the floor Use your personal cell phones as an emergency, please step as your calls."					
		1 with Staff C revealed staff					
LABURATOR'	Y DIKECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	-		E SURVEY PLETED
		34G236	B. WING		_	03/2	24/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E VALLEY HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIV WILMINGTON, NC 2841	/E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCEI		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 189	are not supposed to the presence of clie are to use their pho cars, but never whill Interview on 3/24/2 Assurance/Quality I Coordinator reveale personal cell phone presence of clients should go to the off Interview on 3/24/2 Disabilities Professishould follow the fause, and should not while in the presence B. Upon arrival to the 3:15pm, Staff F was front porch of the horizontal packyard smoking a observations, client E and Staff F while Review on 3/24/21 (dated 6/16/7 and un"There is no smoking tobacco use near dibuildingsStaff shouldingsStaff shouldingsStaff shouldsStaff shouldingsStaff shouldings.	have their cell phone out in them. Staff C reported that staff nes on their breaks or in their e working with clients. I with the facility's Quality mprovement (QA/QI) and staff are not to use their as on the floor and in the lf there is a emergency, staff ince or to their cars. With the Qualified Intellectual ional (QIDP) confirmed staff cility's policy on cell phone to be on their personal phones.	W 1	89			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY IPLETED
		34G236	B. WING _		03/	24/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E VALLEY HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412		- 11-12-1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 189	although she does staff are not suppose of the clients. Interview on 3/24/2 Coordinator revealed the door of the homin the presence of the line of the smoking near the door, and should not the clients. PROGRAM IMPLE CFR(s): 483.440(d)	1 with Staff B revealed that not smoke, she knows that sed to smoke in the presence 1 with the facility's QA/QI ed staff should not smoke near ie, and should not be smoking he clients. 1 with the QIDP revealed staff cility's policy, and should not e home, within 10 feet of the ot smoke in the presence of MENTATION (1)	W 18			
	formulated a client's each client must retreatment program interventions and so and frequency to su objectives identified plan. This STANDARD is Based on observation interviews, the facilic clients (#2, #3, #4, continuous active trof needed intervent of behavior interverse.	rdisciplinary team has a individual program plan, ceive a continuous active consisting of needed ervices in sufficient number apport the achievement of the d in the individual program as not met as evidenced by: cions, record reviews and ity failed to ensure 5 of 6 audit #5 and #6) received a reatment program consisting ions and services in the areas ation program implementation, ion board, and use of adaptive dings are:				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G236	B. WING _	<u> </u>	03	/24/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E VALLEY HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	from 10:55am to 12 observed to make aggression towards going to hit him" or these observations the behavior and o outside and swing. Additional observations of the served threats to properly hitting him or that these observations client #3's threats to the served threats to program Plan (IPP training objective follows noncompliant and Additional review or revealed a Behavior dated 2/23/21 which task avoidance. Reavoidance as "refusive activity that is considary and IPP object includes episodes oursing." Continue procedures to task - Use verbal/gestur scheduled task, ac - If task avoidance aggression, client #her peers to an are	ions in the home on 3/23/21 2:05pm, client #3 was verbal threats of physical is the surveyor by stating "I'm "Is it okay to hit him." During is, staff were observed to ignore inly redirected client #3 to go tions in the home on 3/23/21 is pm revealed client #3 making inysically harm one of her peers rowing objects at him. During is, staff were observed to ignore in harm her peer. of client #3's Individual) dated 3/17/20 revealed a for client #3 to "display two or episodes per month." in 3/24/21 of client #3's IPP or Intervention Program (BIP) is hidentifies a target behavior of eview of the BIP defines task sing to participate in any idered an essential part of her ives. Task avoidance also of verbal aggression or indered avoidance, which includes: ral cues to direct client #3 to tivity, etc. escalates into verbal #3 should be separated from the for exclusionary time away ysical prompts. Continue use	W 24	19		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G236	B. WING		03	/24/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E VALLEY HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	and physical prompthe original task or Repeat procedure the activity. Interview on 3/24/2 Disabilities Profess should have followed ignored client #3's limited B. During observation through 3/24/21, staclient #4 an item or participate in. Review on 3/23/21 revealed an objection choice board with the choices to client #4 independence, to be first and second sheard with the choices to client #4 independence, to be first and second sheard sheard sheard a board client #4 in making - Activities will be a participating in. Visual choice board leisure time. Interview on 3/24/2 staff should have be during her leisure time to choice board. C. During observation that the client Lunch consisted of	of relaxation room, use verbal ots to direct client #3 back to a new task. es until client #3 is involved in 1 with the Qualified Intellectual ional (QIDP) confirmed staffed the BIP strategies and not	W 24:			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G236	B. WING		03	/24/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E VALLEY HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	to eat lunch with a second and the s	white plastic spoon. ions in the home on 3/23/21 at e clients having a snack. The a fruit cup, cup of pudding or Each client was observed to a white plastic spoon. 21 of client #4's IPP dated ent #4 uses adaptive ning which consists of a small nelp take small bites and slow of client #4's record revealed dated 1/1/21 which states "use oon at all meals." 21 of client #5's IPP dated ient #5 uses adaptive onsists of a large maroon of client #5's record revealed dated 1/1/21 which states "use in for all meals." 21 of client #6's IPP dated client #6 uses adaptive onsists of a maroon spoon of client #6's record revealed client #6 uses adaptive onsists of a maroon spoon	W 2	49		

OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			E SURVEY IPLETED
	34G236	B. WING _		03/	24/2021
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412	, 55.	
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
eating, unless it is find. D. During observation observed to be client #3 and client: #5 were prompted to be use a rocker kniff independence. Review on 3/24/21 e Evaluation dated 11 her food with a rock modeling. 2. Review on 3/24/21 e Evaluation dated 11 her food with a rock modeling. 2. Review on 3/24/21 e Evaluation dated 5/430/20 revealed client use a rocker kniff independence. Review on 3/24/21 e Evaluation dated 5/43 cuts his food with or modeling. Interview on 3/24/21 e Evaluation dated 5/43 cuts his food with or modeling.	ons in the home on 3/23/21 at he clients eating lunch. Staff use a rocker knife to cut up #5's food. Client #3 and client to assist with cutting their food. 21 of client #3's IPP dated client #3 should be encouraged to increase her mealtime of client #4's Habilitation /19/20 revealed client #3 cuts for knife with gestures or 21 of client #5's IPP dated client #5 should be encouraged to increase his mealtime of client #5's Habilitation /1/20 - 5/10/20 revealed client har ocker knife with gestures 1 with the QIDP and HM and client #5 should have participate in cutting their food	W 24	9		
hand-over-hand ass PROGRAM MONIT CFR(s): 483.440(f)(At least annually, th	sistance if needed. ORING & CHANGE (2) e individual program plan	W 26	0		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE Continued From pa eating, unless it is f D. During observati 11:19am revealed t B was observed to client #3 and client #5 were prompted t 1. Review on 3/23/2 11/13/18 revealed of to use a rocker knifindependence. Review on 3/24/21 Evaluation dated 11 her food with a rock modeling. 2. Review on 3/24/21 Evaluation dated 11 her food with a rock modeling. 2. Review on 3/24/2 Evaluation dated 5/ #3 cuts his food wit or modeling. Interview on 3/24/2 confirmed client #3 been prompted to p with the rocker knifi hand-over-hand ass PROGRAM MONIT CFR(s): 483.440(f)(c) At least annually, the	34G236 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 eating, unless it is finger foods such as chips. D. During observations in the home on 3/23/21 at 11:19am revealed the clients eating lunch. Staff B was observed to use a rocker knife to cut up client #3 and client #5's food. Client #3 and client #5 were prompted to assist with cutting their food. 1. Review on 3/23/21 of client #3's IPP dated 11/13/18 revealed client #3 should be encouraged to use a rocker knife to increase her mealtime independence. Review on 3/24/21 of client #4's Habilitation Evaluation dated 11/19/20 revealed client #3 cuts her food with a rocker knife with gestures or modeling. 2. Review on 3/24/21 of client #5's IPP dated 6/30/20 revealed client #5 should be encouraged to use a rocker knife to increase his mealtime independence. Review on 3/24/21 of client #5's Habilitation Evaluation dated 5/1/20 - 5/10/20 revealed client #3 cuts his food with a rocker knife with gestures	A. BUILDIN 34G236 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 eating, unless it is finger foods such as chips. D. During observations in the home on 3/23/21 at 11:19am revealed the clients eating lunch. Staff B was observed to use a rocker knife to cut up client #3 and client #5's food. Client #3 and client #5 were prompted to assist with cutting their food. 1. Review on 3/23/21 of client #3's IPP dated 11/13/18 revealed client #3 should be encouraged to use a rocker knife to increase her mealtime independence. Review on 3/24/21 of client #4's Habilitation Evaluation dated 11/19/20 revealed client #3 cuts her food with a rocker knife with gestures or modeling. 2. Review on 3/24/21 of client #5's IPP dated 6/30/20 revealed client #5 should be encouraged to use a rocker knife to increase his mealtime independence. Review on 3/24/21 of client #5's Habilitation Evaluation dated 5/1/20 - 5/10/20 revealed client #3 cuts his food with a rocker knife with gestures or modeling. Interview on 3/24/21 with the QIDP and HM confirmed client #3 and client #5 should have been prompted to participate in cutting their food with the rocker knife, and staff should have used hand-over-hand assistance if needed. PROGRAM MONITORING & CHANGE CFR(s): 483.440(f)(2) At least annually, the individual program plan	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 34G236 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILLIMINATON, NC 28412 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 eating, unless it is finger foods such as chips. D. During observations in the home on 3/23/21 at 1:19am revealed the clients eating lunch. Staff B was observed to use a rocker knife to cut up client #3 and client #5's food. Client #3's in PD dated 11/13/18 revealed client #3's should be encouraged to use a rocker knife to increase her mealtime independence. Review on 3/24/21 of client #4's Habilitation Evaluation dated 11/19/20 revealed client #3 cuts her food with a rocker knife with gestures or modeling. 2. Review on 3/24/21 of client #5's IPP dated 6/30/20 revealed client #5 should be encouraged to use a rocker knife to increase his mealtime independence. Review on 3/24/21 of client #5's IPP dated 6/30/20 revealed client #5 should be encouraged to use a rocker knife to increase his mealtime independence. Review on 3/24/21 of client #5's IPP dated 6/30/20 revealed client #5 should be encouraged to use a rocker knife to increase his mealtime independence. Review on 3/24/21 of client #5's IPP dated 6/30/20 revealed client #5 should be encouraged to use a rocker knife with gestures or modeling. Interview on 3/24/21 with the QIDP and HM confirmed client #3 and client #5 should have used hand-over-hand assistance if needed. PROGRAM MONITORING & CHANGE CFR(s): 483.440(f)(2) At least annually, the individual program plan	A BUILDING 34G236 8. WING 34G236 8. WING 34G236 8. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OBECICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 eating, unless it is finger foods such as chips. D. During observations in the home on 3/23/21 at 11:19am revealed the clients eating lunch. Staff B was observed to use a rocker knife to cut up client #3 and client #5's food. Client #3's and client #5 were prompted to assist with cutting their food. 1. Review on 3/23/21 of client #3's IPP dated 11/13/18 revealed client #5's should be encouraged to use a rocker knife to increase her mealtime independence. Review on 3/24/21 of client #5's IPP dated 6/30/20 revealed client #5's hould be encouraged to use a rocker knife to increase his mealtime independence. 2. Review on 3/24/21 of client #5's Habilitation Evaluation dated 5/1/20 - 5/10/20 revealed client #3 cuts his food with a rocker knife with gestures or modeling. Interview on 3/24/21 with the QIDP and HM confirmed client #3 and client #5 should have used hand-over-hand assistance if needed. PROGRAM MONITORING & CHANGE CFR(s): 483.440(f)(2) At least annually, the individual program plan

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	NG		E SURVEY MPLETED
		34G236	B. WING		03/	/24/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E VALLEY HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 260	Continued From pa process set forth in	ge 7 paragraph (c) of this section.	W 2	60		
	Based on record refacility failed to update	s not met as evidenced by: eviews and interviews, the ate the individual program ally for 2 of 6 audit clients (#2 gs are:				
	revealed an IPP da	/21 of client #3's record ted 11/13/18. Additional record revealed no updated				
	Disabilities Professifacility had difficulty guardian, and durin guardian was obtain client #3's IPP mee	1 with the Qualified Intellectual ional (QIDP) revealed the contacting client #3's legal g the process, a new legal ned. The QIDP revealed that ting was held in 12/20, but due ated IPP was not written.				
	revealed an IPP da	/21 of client #6's record ted 10/22/19. Additional record revealed no updated				
W 340	revealed that client		W 3	40		
	other members of the appropriate protection	ust include implementing with he interdisciplinary team, ive and preventive health ide, but are not limited to				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` ,	FE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G236	B. WING		03	/24/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E VALLEY HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 340	Continued From pa training clients and health and hygiene	staff as needed in appropriate	W 3	40		
	Based on observatinterviews, the facil were sufficiently tracurrent COVID-19 v	s not met as evidenced by: tions, record review and ity failed to ensure all staff ined to implement the facility's visitor screening process and e a digital thermometer. The				
	surveyor was asked sign in. The sign in which states "Did you question #4 and #5	facility's office on 3/23/21, the d to take his temperature and a sheet revealed a section ou answer yes or no to ." No questions were rveyor to review and answer.				
		home on 3/23/21 at 10:55am, ot screened nor was his				
		home on 3/23/21 at 3:15pm, ot screened nor was his				
		home on 3/24/21 at 6:15am, erature was taken by Staff G, as not screened.				
	8:45am, the survey temperature and significant revealed a section yes or no to question	facility's office on 3/24/21 at or was asked to take his gn in. The sign in sheet which states "Did you answer on #4 and #5." No questions he surveyor to review and				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY MPLETED
		34G236	B. WING		03	/24/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E VALLEY HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 340	Plan Procedure for revealed "All staff/v fever and other CO entering any of the Interview on 3/24/2 Assurance/Quality Coordinator reveale entered the home of should have been to COVID-19 symptor The QA/QI Coording should have been a review and answer. Interview on 3/24/2 Disabilities Profess confirmed the survey have been taken as symptoms should have been taken as symptoms of staff to see the symptoms of the	of the facility's Emergency COVID-19 revised 3/1/21 isitors will be screened for VID-19 symptoms upon facility's offices or homes." 1 with the facility's Quality Improvement (QA/QI) ed that each time the surveyor or office, his temperature aken and a screening of ms should have been asked. inator revealed the questions available for the surveyor to	W 3	40		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G236	B. WING	·····	03	/24/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E VALLEY HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1519 ROBERT E LEE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 340	Interview on 3/24/2 revealed she and the responsible for train Protective Equipme. The facility Nurse rewear their face mass nose and mouth. Confacility Nurse and Confacility N	1 with the facility Nurse ne QA/QI Coordinator are ning staff on wearing Personal ent (PPE), including masks. evealed staff are trained to sks to ensure it covers their Continued interview with the QIDP confirmed staff should their masks above the nose	W 3	40		